
CALDER RACE COURSE - October 29, 2011 - Race 12
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $16,000
Five Furlongs On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 5 Furlongs On Turf Track Record: (Honest - 57.61 - July 1, 1996)
Purse: $15,700
Includes: $1,600 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $15,700
Value of Race: $15,540 1st $9,580, 2nd $3,281, 3rd $1,410, 4th $705, 5th $141, 6th $141, 7th $141, 8th $141
Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 5:49 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Oct11 3CRC1

3Oct11 5CRC5

9Oct11 7CRC3

17Oct11 3CRC7

17Oct11 1CRC6

2Jan10 7CRC9

10Oct11 1CRC5

8May11 8TAM6

9
6
7
2
5
3
4

11

In Control Loretta (Delgado, Juan)
Sixty Acres (Jurado, Luis)
Miss Defiant (Rodriguez, Jose)
Yolanda's Dream (Lopez, Maynor)
Exchange Chic (Monterrey, Jr., Pedro)
Our Plum Putting (Calderon, Jorge)
La Sheikh (Argueta, Mario)
Queen Yamile (Morales, Pablo)

123
118
111
116
118
116
111
118

L b
L b
L b
L b
L bf
L b
L b
L

7
5
6
1
4
2
3
8

4
5
7
2
8
3
6
1

53

31/2

63

11

77

21

8
42

41/2

31 1/2

62

12 1/2

75

21/2

8
52

22

32

4Head

1Head

61 1/2

52

8
74

11 1/2

21/2

3Neck

41 3/4

53 3/4

61 1/2

71/2

8

6.10
0.80*
7.30
7.50

27.80
7.00

36.50
8.30

rail trip, edged away
3 wide, gained 2nd
rallied, up for 3rd
inside, gave way
failed to menace
chased, tired
no factor
4 wide, faltered

Fractional Times: 22.88 47.59 Final Time: 1:00.74
Split Times: (24:71) (13:15)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: In Control Loretta, Bay Mare, by Wild Event out of It's Poppy's Girl, by Pappa Riccio. Foaled Apr 08, 2006 in Florida.
Breeder: Arlene Edlkraut. Winning Owner: Siesta Sun Stable

Claiming Prices: 9 - In Control Loretta: $16,000; 6 - Sixty Acres: $16,000; 7 - Miss Defiant: $16,000; 2 - Yolanda's Dream: $16,000; 5 -
Exchange Chic: $16,000; 3 - Our Plum Putting: $16,000; 4 - La Sheikh: $16,000; 11 - Queen Yamile: $16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Believeinthemoment (Off-Turf), Freewest (Off-Turf), Sittin' On Gold (Off-Turf)

Total WPS Pool: $39,914
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 In Control Loretta 14.20 4.60 2.80
6 Sixty Acres 2.20 2.10
7 Miss Defiant 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-6 33.00 34,037
$2.00 Trifecta 9-6-7 122.60 24,149
$2.00 Daily Double 1-9 106.40 7,689
$1.00 Pick 3 8-1-9 (3 correct) 654.60 6,250
$1.00 Pick 4 2/4/6/8/10/13/14-8-1-9 (4

correct)
1,449.10 6,960

$0.50 Pick 5 1-2/4/6/8/10/13/14-8-1-9 (5
correct)

1,966.05 15,639

$2.00 Superfecta 9-6-7-2 584.00 17,972

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

9 In Control Loretta 4 54 1/2 44 1/2 2Head 11 1/2

6 Sixty Acres 5 32 33 32 21 1/2

7 Miss Defiant 7 67 1/2 67 44 32

2 Yolanda's Dream 2 11 12 1/2 1Head 42 1/4

5 Exchange Chic 8 710 1/2 79 66 1/4 54

3 Our Plum Putting 3 21 22 1/2 54 1/4 67 3/4

4 La Sheikh 6 817 1/2 814 811 3/4 79 1/4

11 Queen Yamile 1 42 1/2 55 77 3/4 89 3/4

Trainers: 9 - Edlkraut, Edward; 6 - O'Connell, Kathleen; 7 - Lutchman, Padarath; 2 - Negrete, Javier; 5 - Medina, Angel; 3 - Tortora, Emanuel; 4 -
Melendez, Wilfredo; 11 - Negrete, Javier

Owners: 9 - Siesta Sun Stable; 6 -Holli Day; 7 - Tony's Investments LLC; 2 -Juan O. Ramos; 5 -Jennifer Gutierrez; 3 -Rodney G. Lundock; 4 - Sanchez,
Carlos S. and Esteban; 11 -Francisco Gardea;

Footnotes
IN CONTROL LORETTA reserved racing along the rail, rallied and slipped through inside YOLANDA'S DREAM to gain the lead just inside the eighth pole,
then edged away. SIXTY ACRES chased the pace three wide into the stretch and closed to gain the place while unable to match strides with the winner.
MISS DEFIANT rated off the pace, rallied to be up for the show. YOLANDA'S DREAM showed speed along the inside, came out a bit for the stretch run
leaving room for IN CONTROL LORETTA and gave way. EXCHANGE CHIC failed to menace. OUR PLUM PUTTING chased the pace off the rail around
the turn and tired. LA SHEIKH was not a factor. QUEEN YAMILE chased the pace four wide around the turn and faltered.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CRC&CY=USA&DATE=10/29/2011&RACE=12&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CRC&CY=USA&DATE=10/29/2011&RACE=12&DAY=D&site=CHRR

