CALDER RACE COURSE - October 29, 2011 - Race 12

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$16,000 Five Furlongs On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 5 Furlongs On Turf Track Record: (Honest - 57.61 - July 1, 1996)

Purse: \$15.700

Includes: \$1,600 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$15,700

Value of Race: \$15,540 1st \$9,580, 2nd \$3,281, 3rd \$1,410, 4th \$705, 5th \$141, 6th \$141, 7th \$141, 8th \$141

Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 5:49 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	: PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Oct11 3CRC1	9	In Control Loretta (Delgado, Juan)	123 Lb	7	4	5 ³	4 ^{1/2}	2^2	11 1/2	6.10	rail trip, edged away
3Oct11 5CRC5	6	Sixty Acres (Jurado, Luis)	118 Lb	5	5	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	2 ^{1/2}	0.80*	3 wide, gained 2nd
9Oct11 ⁷ CRC ³	7	Miss Defiant (Rodriguez, Jose)	111 Lb	6	7	6 ³	6 ²	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}	7.30	rallied, up for 3rd
17Oct11 3CRC7	2	Yolanda's Dream (Lopez, Maynor)	116 Lb	1	2	1 ¹	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 3/4}	7.50	inside, gave way
17Oct11 ¹ CRC ⁶	5	Exchange Chic (Monterrey, Jr., Pedro)	118 L bf	4	8	7 ⁷	7 ⁵	6 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{3 3/4}	27.80	failed to menace
2Jan10 ⁷ CRC ⁹	3	Our Plum Putting (Calderon, Jorge)	116 Lb	2	3	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	5 ²	6 ¹ 1/2	7.00	chased, tired
10Oct11 ¹ CRC ⁵	4	La Sheikh (Argueta, Mario)	111 Lb	3	6	8	8	8	7 ^{1/2}	36.50	no factor
8May11 8TAM6	11	Queen Yamile (Morales, Pablo)	118 L	8	1	4 ²	5 ²	7^{4}	8	8.30	4 wide, faltered

Fractional Times: 22.88 47.59

Split Times: (24:71) (13:15)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: In Control Loretta, Bay Mare, by Wild Event out of It's Poppy's Girl, by Pappa Riccio. Foaled Apr 08, 2006 in Florida.

Breeder: Arlene Edlkraut. Winning Owner: Siesta Sun Stable

Claiming Prices: 9 - In Control Loretta: \$16,000; 6 - Sixty Acres: \$16,000; 7 - Miss Defiant: \$16,000; 2 - Yolanda's Dream: \$16,000; 5 -

Exchange Chic: \$16,000; 3 - Our Plum Putting: \$16,000; 4 - La Sheikh: \$16,000; 11 - Queen Yamile: \$16,000;

Final Time: 1:00.74

Scratched Horse(s): Believeinthemoment (Off-Turf), Freewest (Off-Turf), Sittin' On Gold (Off-Turf)

Total WPS F	ool:	\$39,914
-------------	------	----------

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	In Control Loretta	14.20	4.60	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	9-6	33.00	34,037
6	Sixty Acres		2.20	2.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-6-7	122.60	24,149
7	Miss Defiant			3.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	1-9	106.40	7,689
					\$1.00 Pick 3	8-1-9 (3 correct)	654.60	6,250
					\$1.00 Pick 4	2/4/6/8/10/13/14-8-1-9 (4 correct)	1,449.10	6,960
					\$0.50 Pick 5	1-2/4/6/8/10/13/14-8-1-9 (5 correct)	1,966.05	15,639
					\$2.00 Superfecta	9-6-7-2	584.00	17,972

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 offormation (turning 2 into 1 fortion								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin		
9	In Control Loretta	4	5 ^{4 1/2}	44 1/2	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 1/2}		
6	Sixty Acres	5	3 ²	3 ³	3 ²	21 1/2		
7	Miss Defiant	7	6 ^{7 1/2}	67	4 ⁴	32		
2	Yolanda's Dream	2	11	12 1/2	1 ^{Head}	4 ² 1/4		
5	Exchange Chic	8	7 10 1/2	79	6 ⁶ 1/4	54		
3	Our Plum Putting	3	21	2 ² 1/2	54 1/4	6 ^{7 3/4}		
4	La Sheikh	6	8 ¹⁷ 1/2	8 ¹⁴	8 ^{11 3/4}	7 ^{9 1/4}		
11	Queen Yamile	1	4 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁵	7 ^{7 3/4}	8 ^{9 3/4}		

Trainers: 9 - Edlkraut, Edward; 6 - O'Connell, Kathleen; 7 - Lutchman, Padarath; 2 - Negrete, Javier; 5 - Medina, Angel; 3 - Tortora, Emanuel; 4 -

Melendez, Wilfredo; 11 - Negrete, Javier

Owners: 9 - Siesta Sun Stable; 6 -Holli Day; 7 - Tony's Investments LLC; 2 -Juan O. Ramos; 5 -Jennifer Gutierrez; 3 -Rodney G. Lundock; 4 - Sanchez,

Carlos S. and Esteban; 11 -Francisco Gardea;

Footnotes

IN CONTROL LORETTA reserved racing along the rail, rallied and slipped through inside YOLANDA'S DREAM to gain the lead just inside the eighth pole, then edged away. SIXTY ACRES chased the pace three wide into the stretch and closed to gain the place while unable to match strides with the winner. MISS DEFIANT rated off the pace, rallied to be up for the show. YOLANDA'S DREAM showed speed along the inside, came out a bit for the stretch run leaving room for IN CONTROL LORETTA and gave way. EXCHANGE CHIC failed to menace. OUR PLUM PUTTING chased the pace off the rail around the turn and tired. LA SHEIKH was not a factor. QUEEN YAMILE chased the pace four wide around the turn and faltered.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.